Docket No. 017109.0387		-21-200/	•			Ĩ)]	5
FORM PTO-1595	REC(2726124		U.S. DEPART Patent a		OF CO demark		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks.	Please record th	e attached or	ginal document	ts or co	py there	of.	
 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): PLASCO, INC. 4 - 16 - 54 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaction Yes [X] No 	ALL 0 7 2004 w	2. Name and A Name: Internal Addre Street Address City: State: Mississi	ss: :	ceiving Party(ie MICROTEK M 602 Lehmberg Columbus 39702	EDICA	AL, INC		
3. Nature of conveyance:								
X Assignment M	lerger							
Security Agreement C	hange of Name							
Other								
Execution Date: November 21, 2003		Additional nan attached?	ne(s) & addre	ss(es)		Yes	X	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	[<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the e	execution date of	f the applicati	on is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/676,993; 60/41	,			; 4,819,628; 5, 	263,92	2; 5,947	7,916;	
Additional Numbers attached?						Yes	x	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:	ondence concerning	6. Total number	er of applicati	ons and patents	involv	ed: Sev	ven (7)
Name: Bradley P. Williams, Esq.		7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$280.00				
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.		X	Enclosed					
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600	F		Authorized	to be charged t	o depo	sit accou	int	
City: Dallas	-	8. Deposit acco	I					
State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980		-		of this page if payir	C ng by dep	posit accou	mt)	1
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo document.	pregoing information i	s true and correc	ct and any att	ached copy is a	true c	opy of th	e orig	<i>inal</i>
B. K. Drinkwater Name of Person Signing	gnature gnature	ientu		_ /	<i>Y-</i> Date	-20	04	•
		То	tal number of	f pages includin	g cove	r sheet		9
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Do not detact	n this portion						-
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov		·			04-07	-2004		-
4/20/2004 GTON11 00000061 D362913 1 FC:8021 280.00 OP	Commissioner of Pat Box Assi Washington	gnments		U.S. Pate	nt& TMO	fc/TM Mail		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 over sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and T Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	minutes ner doou nent to be recorded	including time for anti-	g the document and ga ishington, D.C. 20231,	thering the data needed, an and to the Office of Manag	d completin gement and	g and reviewir Budget, Paper	ng the sam work Redu	ple action

PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0774

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Plasco, Inc. (hereafter "Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, having an address of 9316 Kilbourne, Skokie, Illinois 60076, is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and the inventions described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, MICROTEK MEDICAL, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 602 Lehmberg Road, Columbus, Mississippi 39702, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0775

DAL01:767941.1

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Property throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

DAL01:767941.1

PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0776

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been duly executed on the

date and in the capacity shown below.

PLASCO, INC.

MICROTEK MEDICAL, INC.

By mon Kone Its: The Date:

By: Its:

Date:_ D3

DAL01:767941.1

STATE OF ____ COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared <u>SOLOMON EISENBERG</u>, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said PLASCO, INC., an Illinois corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$. 2003. KATE HAYES Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts Public in and for My Commission Expires anuary 17, 2008he

STATE OF // 1155issippi COUNTY OF LOWNDES

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared <u>MK. He</u>, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said MICROTEK MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 241 day of November

Upthia & Xaynes Notary Public in and for

DAL01:767941.1

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Granted Patents

Patent No.	Issued	Title
D362,913	October 3, 1995	Vacuum Limb Support Bag
4,819,628	April 11, 1989	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device
5,263,922	November 23, 1993	Valved Bandage
5,947,916	September 7, 1999	Fastener Arrangement for a Limb Support Device
6,070,574	June 6, 2000	Resuscitator Device with Self Closing Valve

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
10/676,993	September 30, 2003	Vacuum Splint Device
60/415,270	October 1, 2002	Vacuum Splint Device

DAL01:767941.1

PATENT REEL: 015215 FRAME: 0780

Foreign Granted Patents European Patents

Patent No.	Issued	Title
EP0925800	October 15, 2003	Resuscitator Device with Self Closing Valve
EP0629414	January 14, 1998	Mouth-to Mouth Resuscitator Device

French Patents

Patent No.	Issued	Title
FR0303367	April 5, 1995	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device
FR0629414	January 14, 1998	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device

U.K. Patents

Patent No.	Issued	Title
UK0303367	April 5, 1995	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device
UK0629414	January 14, 1998	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device

German Patents

Patent No.	Issued	Title
P3853501.7	April 5, 1995	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device
P3856116.6	January 14, 1998	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device

Canadian Patents

ued	Title
y 12, 1992	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device

Foreign Patent Applications

Canadian Patent Application

Application No.	Filed	Title
2,256,683	December 17, 1998	Resuscitator Device With Self Closing Valve

Japanese Patent Application

Application No./ Publication No.	Filed	Title
10-378132/ 11-285532	December 17, 1998	Resuscitator Device With Self Closing Valve

<u>PCT Patent Application</u>

Application No.	Filed	Title
PCT/US03/31680	September 30, 2003	Vacuum Splint Device

Korean Patent Application

Patent No.	Filed	Title
KR 9702589	July 23, 1988	Mouth-to-Mouth Resuscitator Device

RECORDED: 04/16/2004